COVERINGLETTER

Type of Organisation : SERVICEPROVIDER(AVIATIONINDUSTRY)

TenderTitle:REQUIREMENTOF07CONSUMABLESFORECURREUILAS350HELICOPTER

Ender Ref. No. :PHL/NR/MAT/7009/TE-00105 dt- 17-04-2025

ProductCategory: REQUIREMENTOF07CONSUMABLESFORECURREUILAS350HELICOPTER

Tender Type: SEALED QUOTATION Type of Bidding : SINGLE BIDING

Enter Location: Rohini Heliport, NEW DELHI-110085

First Announcement Date 17/04/2025

Last Date of Submission: 24-04-2025(14:30Hours)

Opening Date: 24-04-2025(15:00Hours)

WorkDescription:REQUIREMENTOF07CONSUMABLESFORECURREUILAS350HELICOPTER

For further information, contact:

Name: MR N K GARG. Mobile NO. 9654806305

PAWAN HANS LIMITED,

Rohini Heliport, Sector-36, Rohini

NEW DELHI-110085

Contd-2

- 1. TENDERNO:PHL/NR/MAT/7009/TE-00105
- 2. DATE: 17-04-2025
- 3. PRIORITY:URGENT
- 4. TENDERDUEDATE: 24-04-2025(1430Hours)
- 5. TENDEROPENINGDATE24-04-2025(1500Hours)

SUBJECT::REQUIREMENTOF07CONSUMABLESFORECURREUILAS350HELICOPTER

DearSir/Madam,

Wearehavingrequirementofthefollowingitems.Pleasefillyourtender/quoteasperour prescribed format only otherwise your quote will not be considered.

S.N O	PART NO	DESCRIPTION	SPECIFITIO N	UNIT	QTY	PACKED SIZE	RATE	VALU E	PACKED SIZE	REMINI NGLIFE	DELIVER YTIME
1	NR/0222 7	PAINT(CM4127)(ECS 1 2018.30-2640)(A1500M- 2640) (LIGHTGREY SATIN) AKZONOBEL	ECS2018.30- 2640	CAN	1	CAN					
2	NR/0229 3	ANTICORROSIONAGENT(PPG 2 CA1010-1160MASTINOX) (CM 518) [PackSize:160ml Unit]	MIL-PRF- 8116orECS 7009	EACH	2	160ML UNIT					
3	NR/0241 6	ADHESIVECM664(DHS1 172-172.20)(EC2216B/A 3M) [[PackSize-100mlKit	DOD-A- 82720	КІТ	1	100ML					
4	NR/0246 8	SEALINGCOMPOUND (PPGPR1 1782S)(ECS2068-3528) (CM 6240) [PackSize:Can]	ECS2068- 3528	CAN	1	CAN					
5	NR/0246 9	SEALINGCOMPOUND(CHEM ETALL2 MC 780B1orPPGPR 1782 B2)(CM 6068)[PackSize:55mlKit]	ECS0045- 3232 or EC0045-3753	КІТ	2	55ML KIT					
6	NR/0248 5	CM6232,SEALING COMPOUND,1 ECS6046-1198HS347-163 PR 1829 B2,BLACK,PPG,	MTC20-01- 01-102	EACH	1	TUBE					
7	NR/0248 7	CM324,CHEMICAL CONVERSION1 MATERIAL,(MIL-C- 81706)BONDERITE M-CR 1200, HENKEL	MTC20-01- 01-102	EACH	1	CAN					

PHL Payment term:

- 1) Payment within 30days after shipment.
- 2) Payment against proof of delivery.
- 3) Payment through irrevocable letter of credit at sight in which case all the bank charges outside India are borne by the suppliers.
- 4) Wire transfers against proof of shipment of goods.
- 5) Advance payment against matching bank guarantee.
- Adopt one option from above.

Any Other Charges:

- GST:
- Validity of quote____
- All the products must be accompanied with relevant quality documents
- Minimumremainingliferequired75% and above.
- Delivery of the goods at our Rohini Heliport Address within ______ days after PO.

OTHERGENERALTERMSANDCONDITIONS:

- 1. It is requested to send sealed quotation for the above on or before due date and due time. Quotation should be submitted in the given form at only, falling which the quotation will not be considered.
- 2. Quotation must be firm and should be valid for a minimum period of 60daysfrom the date of opening.
- 3. ActualPercentageofGSTifanywhatsoeverwhereapplicable/livableandintended to be claimed from PHL, whether as a part of the price or by way of tax in pursuanceofanystatutoryprovisionsenablingthedealertocollecttheIGST/CGST leviable on him, from the purchases should be clearly shown along with the price quoted. Wherever it is not done, all claims for payment (or) reimbursement of IGST/CGST of any description will be deemed to have been waived off and such claims shall not be entertained at any ground what so ever at a later date.
- 4. GST Registration number may please be indicated on your quotation along with PAN copy.
- 5. The quantities mentioned in the Tender Notice are indicative only and shall be deemedtobeonlyapproximateandwillnotbeinanymanner,whatsoeverwillbe binding on PHL.
- 6. Quotation received in sealed envelope shall only will be considered. Quotes received through fax or email will not be considered.
- 7. Liquidated Damages-Time and date of delivery of the stores shall be the essence of the Contract where applicable. Should the contractor fail to deliver the stores within the stipulated period for such delivery or dispatch the purchaser shall be entitled to with hold payment un tilt he whole lot of the stores have been supplied. After expiry of delivery date, LD will be recovered @ 0.5% (half percent) of the price of any stores which the contract or has failed to deliver or dispatch aforesaid for each and every week or part of a week subject to maximum10% of the contract value.

- 8. The quotation has to be submitted keeping in mind our standard payment terms, i.e. after Receipt and Acceptance of item/satourstoreswithin30days.
- 9. Printed Terms and Conditions on letter head or quotation form of renderers shall not be applicable. Quotation should be in Indian Rupees.
- 10. PHL Reserves the right to reject all (or) any of the tenders or to accept the tenderers either in full or in part or to split up the contract without assigning any reason.
- Earned Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.3500/- (THREE Thousand five hundred only) will be deposited by the bidder though a demand draft/on line in favour of Pawan Hans Limited through a nationalized bank. The EMD amount will be refunded to unsuccessful bidders within 15 days of opening of tender. The EMD amount will be exempted if bidder attached the documents of NSIC/MSME certificate.
- 12.Bank details for making online payment through RTGS/NEFT are given below:- BANK ACCOUNT NO. 45770200000203 IFSC CODE (11DIGIT) BANK:BARBOSSIGAZ (fifth word is zero)

Name of Bank–BANK OF BARODA, SME NOIDA BRANCH, NOIDA-201301

13. MIS-REPRESENTATION:-

If at any time during the period of contract, it comes to the notice of the PHL that the service provider has misled PHL by way of giving incorrect/false information, which has been material in the award of contact to him/her, the contract shall be liable for termination besides other legal action which may be initiated against him/her under law.

14. CONCILIATION/ARBITRATION:-

If any dispute(s) or difference(s) of any kind whatsoever arise between the Contractor and PHL, both the Parties hereto shall negotiate with a view to its amicable resolution and settlement through a committee appointed by CMD, PHL.

In the event, no amicable resolution or settlement is reached between the partieswithin15daysafterreceiptofnoticebyoneparty,thenthedisputesor

differences as detailed above shall be referred to and settled by the Sole Arbitrator to be appointed by CMD(PHL).

Notwithstanding the existence or any dispute or differences and/or reference for the arbitration, the Contractor shall proceed with and continue without hindrance the performance of the work under the contract with due diligenceandexpeditioninaprofessionalmannerandthepaymentduetothe Contractor shall not be withheld on account of such difference of arbitration proceedings unless such payment is a subject matter of the arbitration.

The arbitration proceedings shall be in accordance with the prevailing Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 and laws of India as amended or enacted from time to time.

The venue of the arbitration shall be New Delhi, India as PHL Registered Office is located and managed, there from. The fee and other charges of Arbitrator shall be determined by the arbitrator in terms of the Act and shall be shared equally between the parties.

The Arbitrator will be given the speaking and the reasoned Award. The parties will not be entitled to any pen dente-lite interest during arbitration proceedings.

15. FORCEMAJEURE:

In the event of either party being rendered unable by Force Majeure to per for many obligation required to be performed by the munder the contract, the relative obligation of the party affected by such Force Majeure shall be suspended for the period during which such cause lasts.

The term "Force Majeure" as employed herein shall means acts of God, War, Civil, Riots, Fire directly affecting the performance of the contract, Floor and Act and Regulation of respective Government of the two parties, namely PHL and Contractor.

Upon the occurrence of such cause and upon its termination, the party alleging that it has been rendered unable as aforesaid thereby, shall notify the other party in writing, the beginning of the cause amounting to Force Majeure as also the ending of the said clause by giving notice to the other party within 72 hours of the ending of the cause respectively. If deliveries are suspended by Force Majeure conditions lasting for more than 2 (two) months. PHL shall have the option of cancelling this contract in whole or part at his discretion without any liability on its part.

Time for performance of the relative obligation suspended by Force Majeures hall then stand extended by the period for which such cause lasts

- 16 All payments should be released to the suppliers though online i.e NEFT/RTGS. Please submit a copy of one cancelled cheque or Bank details along with your bill for making online payment.
- 17 You can contact PHL on Mobile no. 9654806305 (Mr. NIKESH KR GARG) for any clarification before submission of quotation.
- 18 The contract will be guidedby"Fallclause", The fallclause provides that if the supplier reduces its price or sell the rate contracted goods following conditions of sale similar to those of the rate contract, at a price lower than the rate contract price, to any person or organization during the currency of the rate contract, the rate contract price, to any person or organization during the currency of the rate contract, the rate contract price will be automatically reduced with effect from the date for all the subsequent supplies under the rate contract and date of the subsequent supplies under the rate contract and the rate of the rate contract.
- 19 In case of price tie (same price of both supplier), L-1 bidder will get preference based on the lowest quote mentioned including GST, etc. quoted rate should be PHL Stores, Delhi. Any changes in quotation after opening of the tender will not be considered.
- 20 The quotations received by--2025 (Till 1430.Hrs) will be opened by the tender opening committee on//2025 at 1500 Hrs. and after scrutinizing their quotation, the successful bidders will be declared/informed.

21 Address for Communication only through Courier/By hand since there is no Indian Postal facility is available at this location at present:-

HOD (Materials)NR Pawan Hans Limited Sector-36, Rohini RohiniHeliport,NewDelhi–110085

Tender Enquiry Number must be mentioned on the sealed envelope. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Pawan Hans Limited

(ANURAJ PB) HOD(Materials)NR